MISCELLANEOUS Page 1 of 1



Miscellaneous	
* Asterisks denote mandatory information	

Name of Announcer *	THE STYLE MERCHANTS LIMITED
Company Registration No.	N.A.
Announcement submitted on behalf of	THE STYLE MERCHANTS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	THE STYLE MERCHANTS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by *	Michael Ng Lai Yick
Designation *	Executive Chairman
Date & Time of Broadcast	24-Feb-2012 07:09:32
Announcement No.	00008

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here .

Announcement Title *

CHANGE OF SHARE TRANSFER AGENT

Description

Please see attached.

Attachments

Change-ShTrfAgent-240212.pdf
Total size = 13K

(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window

THE STYLE MERCHANTS LIMITED

(Co. Reg. No.: 27671)

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

CHANGE OF SHARE TRANSFER AGENT

The Board of Directors of The Style Merchants Limited (the "Company") wishes to announce the appointment of B.A.C.S. Private Limited as Share Transfer Agent of the Company in place of Boardroom Corporate & Advisory Services (Pte) Ltd with effect from 24 February 2012.

The address of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company in Singapore is as follows:

B.A.C.S. Private Limited 63 Cantonment Road Singapore 089758

By Order of the Board

Michael Ng Lai Yick Executive Chairman

24 February 2012